28 council wards of 13 LGAs with 48 community volunteers. This is in addition to the 
132 council wards in the state that were covered by MAPS to carry out advocacy, 
communication and social mobilization functions. ACSM activities at all levels are well 
co-ordinated and effective. Two Hundred and forty seven (247) volunteers in the 
community were trained on interpersonal communication and mostly useful for data 
collection during household visits.  

1.4.5. OBJECTIVE 5: Procurement and Supply Chain Management 

The state central medical store has good and functional storage rooms that are